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Figure 1 Definition of Trench Parameters 
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http://www.carbontrust.com/about-us/press/2015/02/offshore-wind-accelerator-publishes-pioneering-guidance-cable-burial-risk-management
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Figure 2 CBRA process flow 
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Equation 1 Probabilistic formula to assess the risk from anchoring
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http://www.vryhof.com/anchor_manual.pdf
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http://www.investorwords.com/
http://www.mechanicalengineeringblog.com/
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KP 0 – 15: SAND KP 15 – 32: CLAY KP 32 – KP 40: SAND 

Water  

Depth Mean sea level 

5 

15 

20 

10 

Mean Seabed level  
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Mobile 
Sediment 
Depth 

Fishing 
Threatline 

Anchor Threatline Factored DoL* 

2,500yr 25,000yr 2,500yr 25,000yr 
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